C27740.869.3377 or 800.848.4930
Prosthetic Feet
C
Get your gear on!
The Low-Profile Pathfinder II incorporates the same alignment theories,
design elements and physical benefits as the Pathfinder II, but it is 1 inch
shorter. The extra clearance allows the Low-Profile Pathfinder II to be used
by amputees who have longer residual limbs or 8 inches of clearance or

Prosthetic Feet
C
 ORDERING GUIDELINES
 PFLP-23LB-4L-1 Low-Profile Pathfinder II SAMPLE Part Number
Name Code PFLP PFLP = Low-Profile Pathfinder II Foot
Size of Foot 23 23 to 31cm
Side of Foot L L = Left
  R = Right
Foot Shell Color B B = Buff
  M = Medium Brown (special order)
  T = Tan (special order)
Toe Spring Stiffness 4 3 to 9 (refer to chart below)
Heel Height L L = Low 10 mm (3/8”)
  M = Medium 18 mm (3/4”)
Proximal Adapter 1 1 = Pyramid Adapter
  2 = Pyramid Receiver Adapter
  3 = Threaded 4-Hole Adapter
  4 = Through 4-Hole Adapter with Valve
  5 = Without Slide Adjustment (proximal connection
         is a Fixed Threaded 4-Hole)
To order a Low-Profile Pathfinder II Foot, please select the size, side, color, toe spring stiffness, heel height
and adapter.
                                          COMPOSITE TOE SPRING STIFFNESS CHART
Adjusted 100-135 lbs 136-170 lbs 171-205 lbs 206-235 lbs 236-280 lbs 281-315 lbs 316-350 lbs
body wt. 45-61 kg 62-77 kg 78-93 kg 94-106 kg 107-127 kg 128-143 kg 144-160 kg
Toe spring
category
 3 4 5 6 7 8* 9*
*Toe Springs 8 and 9 are not available in sizes 23 and 24.
U.S. Patents 6,602,295; 6,063,125; 6,863,695 B2
European Patent Certificate 1 187 583
International Patents Pending
 GENERAL GUIDELINES
To Select Proper Composite Toe Spring Stiffness:
1. Calculate adjusted body weight. (Adjusted body weight = patient body weight + loads normally
 or routinely carried)
2. Using adjusted body weight and patient activity level, select the toe spring stiffness from the chart below.
3. If the amputee’s weight is near the border between two categories:
 a. choose the higher of the two categories if the amputee is very active or has a longer residual limb.
 b. choose the lower of the two categories if the amputee is moderately active or has a very short residual limb.